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Category Organization Country Focal Person/Designation Email

Think Tank Economic Research Center (ERC) AZE

Mr. Galib Bayramov

Chair galib.togrul@gmail.com

Think Tank Center for Economic and Social Development (CESD) AZE

Mr. Vugar Bayramov

Chairman vugarbayramov@cesd.az

Think Tank

Economic Scientific Research Institute (ESRI),

Ministry of Economy AZE

Mr. Mahir Humbatov

Chairman of the Board mahir.humbatov@esri.gov.az

Think Tank Air Center AZE

Esmira Jafarova

Member of the Board

Think Tank

Center on Analysis of Economic Reforms and

Communication AZE

Vusala Jafarova

Head of Projects Department
vusala.jafarova@ereforms.go

v.az

Think Tank

Georgian Foundation for Strategic and International

Studies GEO

Ms. Ekaterine Metreveli

President emetreveli@gfsis.org

Think Tank ISET Policy Institute GEO

Ms. Ana Burduli

Senior Researcher ana.burduli@iset.ge

Think Tank PMC Research Center GEO

Dr. Giorgi Khishtovani

Research Director

g.khishtovani@pmcginternati

onal.com

Think Tank Institute of the World Economics and Politics (IWEP) KAZ

Ms. Lidiya Parkhomchik

 Chief Expert of the Eurasian Studies Program

parkhomchik.l@iwep.kz

office@iwep.kz

Think Tank Economic Research Institute (ERI) KAZ

Ms. Dolores Borisovna  Tyulebekova

Director of the World Economy Research D.Tyulebekova@eri.kz

Think Tank

Institute of Economics of the Science Committee of

the Ministry of Education and Science of Kazakhstan KAZ

Gulnaz Alibekova

Deputy Director

g_alibekova@mail.ru

galibekova77@gmail.com

Think Tank

Institute of Public Administration and Policy of the

University of Central Asia KGZ

Mr. Roman Isaakovich Mogilevskii

Associate Director/Senior Research Fellow rmogilevsky@hotmail.com

Think Tank Agha Khan Development Network (AKDN), Bishkek KGZ

Mr. Altaaf Hasham

Management Program Liaison Officer altaaf.hasham@akdn.org

Think Tank

The Administration of the President of the Kyrgyz

Republic KGZ

Mr. Baianbek Tilek

Expert of SDG Unit, Political and Economic tilek.bayanbek@mail.ru

Think Tank Economic Research Institute MON

Mr. Tuvshintugs Batdelger

Director tuvshintugs@eri.mn

Think Tank Institute for Strategic Studies (ISS) MON

Mr. Enkhbayar Namjildorj

Head of the Economic Policy Research Unit enkhbayar859@gmail.com
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Think Tank Independent Research Institute of Mongolia (IRIM) MON

Ms. Tselmegsaikhan Lkhagva, Executive

Director tselmegsaikhan@irim.mn

Think Tank Tabadlab, Islamabad PAK

Zeeshan Salahuddin

Director, Regional Connectivity zeeshan@tabadlab.com

Think Tank Centre for Business and Society (CBS), LUMS PAK

Dr. Zehra Waheed

Director Zehra.Waheed@lums.edu.pk

Think Tank Sustainable Development Policy Institute (SDPI) PAK

Mr. Abid Qaiyum Suleri

Executive Director suleri@sdpi.org

Think Tank Analytical Center “NAVO” TAJ

Mr. Rustam Babajanov

Deputy Director barumi@mail.ru

Think Tank Zerkalo-Analytics TAJ

Mr. Abduaziz Kasymov

Senior Research Specialist and Fundraising

bduaziz.kasymov@z-

analytics.tj

Think Tank

The Institute of Economics and demography of the

Academy of Sciences of the Republic of Tajikistan TAJ

Dr. Lutfullo Saidmuradov

Chief Researcher lsaidmuradov@rambler.ru

Think Tank

Turkmen State Institute of Economics and

Management TKM

Mr. Charymuhammet Shallyyev

Head of the management department charysha@gmail.com

Think Tank

History and education science division, Academy of

Science of Turkmenistan TKM

Mr. Myrat Tuvakov

 Division Head tbmyrat@mail.ru

Think Tank

Specialized Department for Finance Discipline,

Turkmen State Institute of Finance TKM

Mr. Nuryagdy Aynazarov

 Senior Lecturer naynazarow@yandex.ru

Think Tank

Institute of Forecasting and Macroeconomic

Research UZB

Ms. Nodira Jabborova

Senior Researcher yuldosheva.ny@gmail.com

Think Tank Development Strategy Center (DSC) UZB

Mr. Eldor Tulyakov,

Executive Director

eldortulyakov@gmail.com

e.tulyakov@strategy.uz

Think Tank

Tashkent Institute of Irrigation and Agricultural

Mechanization Engineering (TIIAME) UZB

Professor Bakhadir Mirzaev

Rector

Bahadir.mirzaev@tiiame.uz

bahadir.s.mirzaev@gmail.co
Development

Partners UN Resident Coordinator’s Office, Baku AZE

Ms. Kanako Mabuchi

Head kanako.mabuchi@un.org
Development

Partners FAO in Azerbaijan AZE

Mr. Bariz Mehdiyev

Assistant FAO Representative Bariz.Mehdiyev@fao.org
Development

Partners IOM in Azerbaijan AZE

Mr.  Vladimir Gjorgjiev

Chief of Mission  iomazerbaijan@iom.int
Development

Partners World Bank in Azerbaijan AZE

Ms. Sarah Michael

Country Manager for Azerbaijan, Europe and smichael@worldbank.org
Development

Partners EBRD in Azerbaijan AZE

Mr. Fuad Ibrahimov

Associate Banker IbrahimF@ebrd.com
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Development

Partners IMF, Almaty, Kazakhstan KAZ

Mr. Norbert Funke

Director, CCAMTAC nfunke@IMF.org
Development

Partners

WCO European Regional Office for Capacity Building

(ROCB) in Baku AZE

Mr. Mirhasan SEYIDZADE

Executive officer

mirhasan.seyidzade@rocb-

europe.org
Development

Partners TRACECA AZE

Ms. Samira Rafizade

Head of International and Internal Affairs

s.rafizadeh@ps.traceca-

org.org
Development

Partners TRACECA AZE

Mr. Baurzhan Kussubayev

Head of Policy Development and Monitoring

b.kussubayev@ps.traceca-

org.org
Development

Partners

Caspian Week Forum (Switzerland)

Integral Group (Switzerland)

Mr. Murat Seitnepesov

Chairman of the Organizing Committee,

murat.seitnepesov@caspianw

eek.org

Speakers Asian Development Bank MNL

Mr. Albert F. Park

Chief Economist and Director General afpark@adb.org

Speakers

 Tokai University/ TOKAI Research Institute for

Environment and Sustainability (TRIES) JPN

Dr. Farhad TAGHIZADEH-HESARY

Associate Professor, School of Global Studies

farhadth@gmail.com

farhad@tsc.u-tokai.ac.jp

Speakers UNESCAP, Bangkok THL

Hamza Ali Malik

Director, Macroeconomic Policy and malikh@un.org

Speakers Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD), Dhaka BAN

Dr. Debapriya Bhattacharya

Distinguished Fellow

deb.bhattacharya@cpd.org.b

d

Speakers UNDP Istanbul Regional Hub TUR

Ms. Elena Danilova-Cross

Programme Specialist, Poverty and Inequality

elena.danilova-

cross@undp.org

Speakers Kyrgyz-Turkish Manas University KGZ

Dr. Kamalbek Karymshakov

Vice Rector/Associate Professor karymshakov@gmail.com

Speakers

Anticipatory Governance & Sustainable Policymaking

Center for Policy Research and Outreach UZB

Dr. Peter Malvicini

UNESCO Chair

pgm1@cornell.edu

pmalvicini@wiut.uz

Speakers International Economics and Finance Institute (IEFI) PRC

Ms. Zhang Minwen

Deputy Director General zhangminwen@iefi.org.cn

ADB Asian Development Bank MNL

Ms. Marzia Mongiorgi-Lorenzo

Principal Economist mmongiorgi@adb.org

ADB Azerbaijan Resident Mission MNL

Ms. Candice McDeigan

Country Director cmcdeigan@adb.org

ADB Azerbaijan Resident Mission MNL

Mr. Nail Valiyev

Senior Economics Officer nvaliyev@adb.org

ADB Central and West Asia Department MNL

Mr. Kristian Rosbach

Economist (Regional Cooperation) krosbach@adb.org

ADB AZE

Mr. Ashraf Kuliyev

Advisor to CAREC National Focal Point in ashraf.kuliyev@gmail.com
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